-

1279

(0.83)
-

1722

(0.88)
-

2363

(0.84)

2149

(0.93)
22

2.50 × 10
-02

(at 25 °C)

0.076

(at 25 °C)

e
Not

considered

(unlikely

to occur)

Sources:

a
Piwowarczyk, 2013;

b
FOOTPRINT database, 2006.

c
European commission 2008,

 d
European commission 2003

e
European commission 2006 (-) Not

available.

30

Table 3

Pesticide application dose.

Pesticides Multiple

application (kg/ha)

Max

application

(kg/ha)

Average

application

(kg/ha)

Crop

a
MCPA 1.65 (× 2) 2.1 1.289 Grass, spring cereals

a
Mecoprop-P 1.4 (× 2) 1.98 0.840 Grass, spring cereals

b
Chorothalonil - - 1.2 -

Sources:
 a

Personal communication, Irish Pesticide Control Service (2012);
b
Pesticide Survey (DAFF,

2003; DAFF, 2004); (-) not available.

31

Table 4

Model efficiency (EF) for the selected parameters.

Phases  Description Value used EF

Parameterization

Initial water content  in % 30

-1.96

Mid season  1

Late season  1

Root depth  in cm 45

Evapotranspiration depth  in cm 15

Dispersion length in cm 5

Thickness of layers in cm 2.5

Sensitivity analysis

Initial water content +10 % 0.33 -1.96

Initial water content -10 % 0.27 -1.96

Mid season + 10 % 1.1 -1.96

Mid season - 10 % 0.9 -1.96

Late season + 10 % 1.1 -1.96

Late season - 10 % 0.9 -1.96

Root depth +10 % 49.5 0.96

Root depth -10 % 40.5 0.96

Evapotranspiration depth + 10% 16.5 -1.96

Evapotranspiration depth - 10% 13.5 -1.96

Dispersion length + 10% 5.5 -1.96

Dispersion length - 10% 4.5 -1.96

Thickness of layers

(modification from 2.5 to 5 cm) 5 -0.39

Inclusion of Macropore

-2.01

32

Table 5 1

 Comparison of FOCUS scenarios to Irish site specific scenarios (Continued next page) 2

Scenarios Crop Pesticide Highest

concentration

(HC)  in µg/L

Average

concentration

(AC) in µg/L

Solute outflow

(SO) in kg/ha

1
Year

breach the

DWS

% Above site

specific

HC AC SO

Oak Park

Grass MCPA 6.34E-01 3.15E-02 1.85E-02 4

   Tillage MCPA 1.16E-01 1.06E-03 5.84E-04 17

   Okehampton

Grass MCPA 1.91E+01 5.11E+00 9.45E-01 2 96.7 99.4 98

Tillage MCPA 1.83E+00 2.64E-01 5.00E-02 3 93.7 99.6 98.8

Hamburg